(]
[
g to this office 45 days prior
(]

Western CO Center for the Arts

Earl’'s House of Spirits

Horizon Drive Shell LLC

Red Robin American’'s Gourmet
Burger and Spirits

Cruisers Southwestern Grill

Rite Aid #6258

Brass Rail Lounge

Western CO Botanical Gardens

Sam's Club #6360

Blue Moon Bar & Grille

Hilltop Liguor Store

Chupiro’s Place

Fly'n Roosters

Coco's Bakery Restaurant

Redlands Liguor

Good Pastures

Loco Food Stores #15

Tequila's

Eastgate Liquors

El Tapatio

Bear Rock Café

Outback Steakhouse

Last Chance Liquor

Avalon Theater

Safeway Store #2625

Cottonwood Liquors

Genghis Grill

The Golf Club at Redlands Mesa

Stop N Save #4

Freeway Bowling Lanes

Grand China Restaurant

Mesa Theater & Club

Chuck E. Cheese's

Rockslide Brew Pub

C & F Food Stores No. 1, 3, and 4

Nancy's Pizzaria

Rite Aid #6367

Texas Roadhouse

iiitiiiisnitiniii
DUE TO RENEW - Renewals are due

tidisiiiisiianiii

6/1
6/2
6/2
6/4

6/5
6/9

6/11
6/14
6/15
6/22
6/23
6/27
7/6

7/8

7/10
7/14
T/2P
7/26
7/27
8/1

8/3

8/4

8/4

8/4

8/6

8/7

8/10
8/14
8/14
8/14
8/16
8/16
8/18
8/18
8/24
8/24
8/26
8/26

i
i
[
i
i

r

and Junction

Volume 30
April, 2006

The City Clerk's Office has received numerous call regarding age
requirements and hours of operation. Listed below are the re-
quirements for both of these issues.

Age Requirements:

3.2% Beer Licenses:
A person who is 18 years of age, and is employed by a 3.2% beer licensed
establishment, is allowed to handle, stock, sell, serve, or dispense 3.2%
beer in that establishment. A person under 18 years of age is permitted to
"handle" or "stock” 3.2% beer if employed by a 3.2% beer licensee and
under the on-premises supervision of a person who is at least 18 years of
age. A person must be 21 years of age to possess, purchase or consume
3.2% beer.

On-premises Liquor Licenses:

Malt, vinous and spirituous liquor may be handled, dispensed, or sold (this
includes wait staff and bartenders) by anyone who is at least 18 years of
age and under the on-premises supervision of a person who is at least 21
years of age with the following EXCEPTIONS: Taverns which do not regu-
larly serve meals; malt, vinous and spirituous liguor may only be sold by
persons who are at least 21 years of age in those establishments. A per-
son of any age may bus tables or handle empty alcohol beverage contain-
ers. A person must be 21 years of age to possess, purchase or consume
beer, wine or spirits.

Off-premises Liquor Licenses:
Employees of retail liquor stores and liquor licensed drug stores must be
at least 21 years of age to sell or distribute beer, wine or spirits.

Hours during which liquor may be sold:

3.2% Beer Licenses:
3.2% beer may be sold from 5:00 a.m. until midnight, 365 days a year.
On-premises Liquor Licenses:

Licensees who sell alcohol beverages for consumption on the premises
(e.g., taverns, restaurants and brew pubs for on premises sales) may sell
from 7:00 a.m. until 2:00 a.m., 365 days a year.

When clocks are turned back one hour for Daylight Savings Time at
2:00 a.m. in October, licensees may remain open the "extra" hour.

Off-premises Liquor Licenses:
Licensees who sell alcohol beverages for consumption off the premises
(Liquor Stores, Drug Stores, and Brew Pub "to go" sales) may sell from

8:00 a.m. until midnight every day except Sundays and Christmas.

All liquor licenses:
No prohibitions exist for sale or service of alcohol on Election Day.




PLEASE REMEMBER THAT:

If your establishment’s

hours change, it must be
reported to the City Clerk’s =
Office in writing.

If your establishment’s

menu changes, a copy of the / “\/

new menu must be provided

foflns G Gl Dhiies Calendar for 2006 Alcohol Server

Responsibility Training Held at
City Hall Auditorium

Legislative Update:

HBO06-1182 - Concerning a Limitation on the
Number of Licenses Issued for the
& Sale of Alcohol Beverages in Sealed
e Containers for Off-Premises Consump-

The Bill was postponed indefinitely. I Oppor‘tunitg is
| Nwmbersy | ,
HB06-1144 - Concerning the Enforcement of | | missed bg most
- Liguor Laws Regarding Sales to Mi-
= /\_, nors, and, in Connection Therewith, : ) , . : p(ZOpl(Z beeause
Creating an Affirmative Defense for City Clerk’s Office I it is dressed in
g~ Retail Alcohol Beverage Licensees 244-1510

ovgralls and looks like

and Limiting Peace Officers' Ability to
Conduct Random Enforcement Operations at

Enforcement

(303) 205-2300 Grand Junction, CO 81501-2668

Email: debrak@gjcity.org

|
| |
L oty satesan |
Licensed Premises. | iy ar | work.
: 244-1521 :
The Bill was defeated on third reading. | craiacC phell | Thomas {1. €dison
| P . |
SB06-068 - Concerning Additional Authority of a I P Officer | R —
; Local Licensing Authority over Alcohol | 244-3787 | ! )
#9 ,. Beverage Licenses. | | City of Grand Junction
=3 | State liquor | Office of the City Clerk
The Bill passed on third reading. : : 250 North 5th Street
| |
| |
[ ol



mailto:debrak@gjcity.org

