



Volume 30 April, 2006

<u>DUE TO RENEW</u> - Renewals are due to this office **45** days prior

	111
Western CO Center for the Arts	6/1
Earl's House of Spirits	6/2
Horizon Drive Shell LLC	6/2
Red Robin American's Gourmet	6/4
Burger and Spirits	
Cruisers Southwestern Grill	6/5
Rite Aid #6258	6/9
Brass Rail Lounge	6/11
Western CO Botanical Gardens	6/14
Sam's Club #6360	6/15
Blue Moon Bar & Grille	6/22
Hilltop Liquor Store	6/23
Chupiro's Place	6/27
Fly'n Roosters	7/6
Coco's Bakery Restaurant	7/8
Redlands Liquor	7/10
Good Pastures	7/14
Loco Food Stores #15	7/22
Tequila's	7/26
Eastgate Liquors	7/27
El Tapatio	8/1
Bear Rock Café	8/3
Outback Steakhouse	8/4
Last Chance Liquor	8/4
Avalon Theater	8/4
Safeway Store #2625	8/6
Cottonwood Liquors	8/7
Genghis Grill	8/10
The Golf Club at Redlands Mesa	8/14
Stop N Save #4	8/14
Freeway Bowling Lanes	8/14
Grand China Restaurant	8/16
Mesa Theater & Club	8/16
Chuck E. Cheese's	8/18
Rockslide Brew Pub	8/18
C & F Food Stores No. 1, 3, and 4	8/24
Nancy's Pizzaria	8/24
Rite Aid #6367	8/26
Texas Roadhouse	8/26

The City Clerk's Office has received numerous call regarding age requirements and hours of operation. Listed below are the requirements for both of these issues.

Age Requirements:

3.2% Beer Licenses:

A person who is 18 years of age, and is employed by a 3.2% beer licensed establishment, is allowed to handle, stock, sell, serve, or dispense 3.2% beer in that establishment. A person under 18 years of age is permitted to "handle" or "stock" 3.2% beer if employed by a 3.2% beer licensee and under the on-premises supervision of a person who is at least 18 years of age. A person must be 21 years of age to possess, purchase or consume 3.2% beer.

On-premises Liquor Licenses:

Malt, vinous and spirituous liquor may be handled, dispensed, or sold (this includes wait staff and bartenders) by anyone who is at least 18 years of age and under the on-premises supervision of a person who is at least 21 years of age with the following EXCEPTIONS: Taverns which do not regularly serve meals; malt, vinous and spirituous liquor may only be sold by persons who are at least 21 years of age in those establishments. A person of any age may bus tables or handle empty alcohol beverage containers. A person must be 21 years of age to possess, purchase or consume beer, wine or spirits.

Off-premises Liquor Licenses:

Employees of retail liquor stores and liquor licensed drug stores must be at least 21 years of age to sell or distribute beer, wine or spirits.

Hours during which liquor may be sold:



3.2% Beer Licenses:

3.2% beer may be sold from 5:00 a.m. until midnight, 365 days a year.

On-premises Liquor Licenses:

Licensees who sell alcohol beverages for consumption on the premises (e.g., taverns, restaurants and brew pubs for on premises sales) may sell from 7:00 a.m. until 2:00 a.m., 365 days a year.

When clocks are turned back one hour for Daylight Savings Time at 2:00 a.m. in October, licensees may remain open the "extra" hour.

Off-premises Liquor Licenses:

Licensees who sell alcohol beverages for consumption off the premises (Liquor Stores, Drug Stores, and Brew Pub "to go" sales) may sell from 8:00 a.m. until midnight every day except Sundays and Christmas.

All liquor licenses:

No prohibitions exist for sale or service of alcohol on Election Day.



PLEASE REMEMBER THAT:

If your establishment's hours change, it must be reported to the City Clerk's Office in writing.



If your establishment's menu changes, a copy of the new menu must be provided to the City Clerk's Office.



Legislative Update:

HB06-1182 - Concerning a Limitation on the Number of Licenses Issued for the Sale of Alcohol Beverages in Sealed Containers for Off-Premises Consump-



HB06-1144 - Concerning the Enforcement of
Liquor Laws Regarding Sales to Minors, and, in Connection Therewith,
Creating an Affirmative Defense for
Retail Alcohol Beverage Licensees
and Limiting Peace Officers' Ability to

Conduct Random Enforcement Operations at Licensed Premises.

The Bill was defeated on third reading.

SB06-068 - Concerning Additional Authority of a Local Licensing Authority over Alcohol Beverage Licenses.

The Bill passed on third reading.





Calendar for 2006 Alcohol Server Responsibility Training Held at City Hall Auditorium

Monday April 10 2006 – 6:00 p m – 10:00 p m

Monday, July 10, 2006 - 8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Saturday, October 14, 2006 — 12:00 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.



Cíty Clerk's Office 244-1510

Cíty Sales Tax 244-1521

Craig Campbell
Police Officer
244-3787

State Liquor Enforcement (303) 205-2300 Opportunity is missed by most people because it is dressed in overalls and looks like work.

Thomas A. Edison

Newsletter prepared by:
City of Grand Junction
Office of the City Clerk
250 North 5th Street
Grand Junction, CO 81501-2668
Email: debrak@gjcity.org